
CKA

River Road Lady Cat Softball 2024                                   

Date Day Opponent Varsity JV Location

January 12 Friday 1st day of practice

January 27 Sat Hereford scrimmage 1:00 12:00 Hereford

January 30 Tue Dumas scrimmage 16:00 River Road

Feb 3 Sat
Amarillo Scrimmage fest            
(West Plains/Borger) 10:00/1:45 11:45/3:30 River Road

Feb 7 Tues TBD TBD

February 10 Sat Sandie Scrimmage TBD TBD Tascosa/AHS

February 12 Monday West Plains 4:00 West Plains

February 13 Tuesday West Plains 4:00 River Road

Feb 15-17 Th-Sat 1st Pitch Classic TBD Lubbock

February 20 Tues Pampa 4:00 River Road

Feb 22-24 Th-Sat Brewer Tournament TBD Fort Worth

February 26 Mon Tascosa 4:00 River Road

February 27 Tuesday Tascosa 4:00 Tascosa

March 2-3 Fri-Sat Pampa JV Tournament TBD Pampa

Feb 29- Mar 2 Th-Sat Seminole Tournament TBD Seminole

March 4 Mon Amarillo High 4:00 River Road

March 5 Tues Amarillo High 4:00 Amarillo High

March 7-9 Thurs-Sat Randall JV Tournament TBD Randall

March 8 Fri Caprock 4:00 River Road

March 19 Tue Dalhart* 4:30 6:00 Dalhart

March 23 Sat Tulia* 12:00 2:00 River Road

March 26 Tue Bushland* 4:30 6:30 Bushland

March 28 Thurs Dimmitt* 4:30 6:30 River Road

April 2 Tues Canadian* 4:30 6:30 Canadian

April 5 Fri Dalhart* 5:00 7:00 River Road

April 9 Tue Tulia* 5:00 7:00 Tulia

April 12 Fri Bushland* 5:00 7:00 River Road

April 16 Tues Dimmitt* 5:00 7:00 Dimmitt

April 19 Fri Canadian* 5:00 7:00 River Road
Apr 22 or 23 Mon/Tue WARM-UP GAME -  Dumas TBD Dumas

April 23 District Certification April 27 Bi -Dist

Head Coach:       David Smirl         Assistants: Kolbi Graves, Tanner Strickland May 4 Area

Athletic Director:  Bryan Welps May 11 Regional Quarters

Principal:              Dean BirkesJeremy Chettinger May 18 Regional Semis

Athletic Trainer:   Christian Aviles May 25 Regioal Finals
updated: 10/12/24 May 28 - June 1 State Tournament


